

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Villio to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 8 by Senator Reese

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "143," and before "147(A)," change "146(A), (B), and (C)," to "146,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 12, change "(C) and (D)," to "and (C),"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 16, after "repeal" and before "and" change "R.S. 15:146(D), 148(B)(14)" to
7 "R.S. 15:148(B)(14)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 17, after "168(F)," and before "and" insert "185.3(D),"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 7, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert the following:

12 ~~"(b) The five members shall be appointed~~ **The governor shall appoint one member**
13 from a list of three"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 7, at the beginning of line 17, change "(e)" to "**(4)**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 7, at the beginning of line 19, change "(4)" to "**(5)**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 7, at the beginning of line 21, change "(5)" to "**(6)**"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 7, line at the end of line 21, after "terms" delete "of four years"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 7, line 22, after "**governor**" and before the period "." delete "**appointing him**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 20, line 14, after "January 1, 2007," delete the remainder of the line

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 21, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert the following:

3 "A. ~~Except as provided for in Subsection G of this Section, within~~ Within twenty
4 days"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 13

6 On page 22, line 4, after "district" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 5 in its
7 entirety and insert a period "."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 27, delete line 18 in its entirety and insert the following:

10 "(3) ~~The board may authorize~~ The authorization, by the office, of the
11 district public defender ~~or regional~~"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 15

13 On page 27, at the beginning of line 19, delete "where applicable,"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 16

15 On page 39, line 15, after "C." delete the remainder of the line, and delete lines 16 through
16 25 in their entirety

17 AMENDMENT NO. 17

18 On page 39, at the beginning of line 26, delete "D."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 18

20 On page 45, line 27, after "Section 3." and before "and" change "R.S. 15:146(D),
21 148(B)(14)" to "R.S. 15:148(B)(14)"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 19

23 On page 45, line 28, after "168(F)," and before "and" insert "185.3(D),"